

**COUNTY OF ORANGE
OC PUBLIC WORKS/CONSTRUCTION SECTION
BID ABSTRACT**

BIDS OPENED: 3/17/2010

No. OF BIDDERS: 7

No. OF BID ITEMS: 27

W.O. No: ER08960

PROJECT: BROWNING AVENUE SIDEWALK GAP CLOSURE

LIMITS: FROM RIVER FORD ROAD TO IRVINE BOULEVARD

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		WEST COAST STRUCTURES, INC.		D.P. MANGAN, INC.		HILLCREST CONTRACTING, INC.		
			QUANTITY	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL
1	DUST CONTROL	LS	1.00	8,800.00	8,800.00	2,005.00	2,005.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,900.00	2,900.00
2	EROSION,SEDIMENT & CHEMICAL CONTROL PLAN	LS	1.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	10,100.00	10,100.00
3	SECTION D PERMIT REQUIREMENTS	LS	1.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	1,090.00	1,090.00	4,908.00	4,908.00	4,200.00	4,200.00
4 S	MAINTAIN TRAFFIC AND DETOURS	LS	1.00	33,000.00	33,000.00	4,982.00	4,982.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,900.00	5,900.00
5 S	PROJECT INFORMATION SIGN	EA	1.00	1,650.00	1,650.00	1,550.00	1,550.00	500.00	500.00	660.00	660.00
6	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	22,000.00	22,000.00	9,691.00	9,691.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	4,300.00	4,300.00
7	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1.00	6,600.00	6,600.00	2,258.00	2,258.00	3,450.00	3,450.00	9,700.00	9,700.00
8	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	CY	23.00	132.00	3,036.00	195.00	4,485.00	131.00	3,013.00	144.00	3,312.00
9 S	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	283.00	4.50	1,273.50	17.00	4,811.00	14.00	3,962.00	13.50	3,820.50
10	REMOVE PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE(UNREINF)	CY	50.00	137.50	6,875.00	119.00	5,950.00	131.00	6,550.00	79.00	3,950.00
11	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGNS	EA	4.00	55.00	220.00	70.00	280.00	125.00	500.00	55.00	220.00
12	RELOCATE SIGNS	EA	5.00	275.00	1,375.00	96.00	480.00	200.00	1,000.00	55.00	275.00
13	ADJUST WATER VALVE BOX TO GRADE	EA	11.00	220.00	2,420.00	95.00	1,045.00	225.00	2,475.00	66.00	726.00
14	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	70.00	55.00	3,850.00	178.00	12,460.00	84.00	5,880.00	76.00	5,320.00
15	UNCLASSIFIED FILL	CY	5.00	60.50	302.50	302.00	1,510.00	100.00	500.00	61.00	305.00
16	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	TN	76.00	110.00	8,360.00	168.00	12,768.00	134.00	10,184.00	117.00	8,892.00
17 S	INLET INSERT	EA	1.00	2,750.00	2,750.00	1,352.00	1,352.00	605.00	605.00	1,270.00	1,270.00
18 S	AUTO RETRACTABLE CURB INLET SCREEN COVER	EA	1.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	1,085.00	1,085.00	978.00	978.00	630.00	630.00
19 S	REINFORCING STEEL	LB	867.00	1.70	1,473.90	1.48	1,283.16	1.00	867.00	2.10	1,820.70
20	MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE	CY	116.00	550.00	63,800.00	55.00	6,380.00	369.00	42,804.00	270.00	31,320.00
21 S	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	EA	4.00	880.00	3,520.00	579.00	2,316.00	300.00	1,200.00	330.00	1,320.00
22	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKINGS	SF	18.00	4.50	81.00	23.00	414.00	63.00	1,134.00	55.00	990.00
23 S	TRAFFIC STRIPES & PAVEMENT MARKINGS	SF	119.00	9.00	1,071.00	6.97	829.43	22.00	2,618.00	21.00	2,499.00
24	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	EA	3.00	22.00	66.00	11.50	34.50	74.00	222.00	55.00	165.00
25 S	ROADWAY SIGNS	EA	4.00	275.00	1,100.00	245.00	980.00	300.00	1,200.00	277.00	1,108.00
26	IRRIGATION PIPE	LF	60.00	11.00	660.00	12.80	768.00	20.00	1,200.00	5.50	330.00
27	GRAVEL MULCH	CY	21.00	132.00	2,772.00	597.00	12,537.00	170.00	3,570.00	300.00	6,300.00
TOTAL BID PRICE					\$ 190,255.90	\$ 94,844.09	\$ 110,020.00	\$ 112,333.20			

**COUNTY OF ORANGE
OC PUBLIC WORKS/CONSTRUCTION SECTION
BID ABSTRACT**

BIDS OPENED: 3/17/2010

No. OF BIDDERS: 7

No. OF BID ITEMS: 27

W.O. No: ER08960

PROJECT: BROWNING AVENUE SIDEWALK GAP CLOSURE

LIMITS: FROM RIVER FORD ROAD TO IRVINE BOULEVARD

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	B & T WORKS, INC.				KORMX, INC.		SOUTHLAND CONSTRUCTION		PIVOT GROUP, INC.	
			QUANTITY	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	
1	DUST CONTROL	LS	1.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	
2	EROSION, SEDIMENT & CHEMICAL CONTROL PLAN	LS	1.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	3,300.00	3,300.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	
3	SECTION D PERMIT REQUIREMENTS	LS	1.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,300.00	3,300.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	
4 S	MAINTAIN TRAFFIC AND DETOURS	LS	1.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	
5 S	PROJECT INFORMATION SIGN	EA	1.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	800.00	800.00	
6	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	4,800.00	4,800.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	
7	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	
8	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	CY	23.00	95.00	2,185.00	140.00	3,220.00	100.00	2,300.00	100.00	2,300.00	
9 S	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	283.00	18.00	5,094.00	11.00	3,113.00	30.00	8,490.00	11.00	3,113.00	
10	REMOVE PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE(UNREINF)	CY	50.00	80.00	4,000.00	140.00	7,000.00	100.00	5,000.00	120.00	6,000.00	
11	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGNS	EA	4.00	50.00	200.00	100.00	400.00	100.00	400.00	200.00	800.00	
12	RELOCATE SIGNS	EA	5.00	150.00	750.00	250.00	1,250.00	200.00	1,000.00	400.00	2,000.00	
13	ADJUST WATER VALVE BOX TO GRADE	EA	11.00	100.00	1,100.00	100.00	1,100.00	100.00	1,100.00	150.00	1,650.00	
14	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	70.00	60.00	4,200.00	85.00	5,950.00	100.00	7,000.00	90.00	6,300.00	
15	UNCLASSIFIED FILL	CY	5.00	60.00	300.00	85.00	425.00	50.00	250.00	70.00	350.00	
16	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	TN	76.00	149.00	11,324.00	95.00	7,220.00	300.00	22,800.00	170.00	12,920.00	
17 S	INLET INSERT	EA	1.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	500.00	500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	
18 S	AUTO RETRACTABLE CURB INLET SCREEN COVER	EA	1.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	500.00	500.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	
19 S	REINFORCING STEEL	LB	867.00	2.00	1,734.00	5.00	4,335.00	10.00	8,670.00	2.00	1,734.00	
20	MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE	CY	116.00	385.00	44,660.00	480.00	55,680.00	500.00	58,000.00	600.00	69,600.00	
21 S	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	EA	4.00	650.00	2,600.00	300.00	1,200.00	500.00	2,000.00	400.00	1,600.00	
22	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKINGS	SF	18.00	33.00	594.00	50.00	900.00	10.00	180.00	30.00	540.00	
23 S	TRAFFIC STRIPES & PAVEMENT MARKINGS	SF	119.00	23.00	2,737.00	5.00	595.00	10.00	1,190.00	15.00	1,785.00	
24	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	EA	3.00	22.00	66.00	25.00	75.00	20.00	60.00	50.00	150.00	
25 S	ROADWAY SIGNS	EA	4.00	550.00	2,200.00	300.00	1,200.00	300.00	1,200.00	550.00	2,200.00	
26	IRRIGATION PIPE	LF	60.00	10.00	600.00	10.00	600.00	10.00	600.00	15.00	900.00	
27	GRAVEL MULCH	CY	21.00	290.00	6,090.00	100.00	2,100.00	100.00	2,100.00	250.00	5,250.00	
TOTAL BID PRICE					\$ 116,234.00	\$ 139,963.00	\$ 155,340.00	\$ 182,492.00				